
 

 
 

                                                                MONGLA PORT AUTHORITY (HARBOUR DEPARTMENT) 
STATEMENT OF VESSEL POSITION AT MPA:                                                                                                                        DATED ON: 02 JANUARY 2024 

 

 

SL SHIPS AT PORT LIMIT 
BERTHING 
POSITION 

SHIPPING  AGENT LOA (m) 
ARRIVAL 

DRFT 
CARGO TYPE 

 

ARRIVAL QTY 
 

FLAG ARRIVAL DATE ETD 

1. XING JI LANG-5   BASE CREEK-2 CCECC - - HOPPER DREDGER - CHINA 25.12.2021 ?? 

2. SHEJYOTI BASE CREEK-4 AL SAFA 94.72 6.82 GYPSUM IN BULK 5000 MT BANGLADESH 15.12.2023 03.01.2024 

3. ESPERIA  BASE CREEK-5 UML 189.99 6.25 COAL IN BULK LIBERIA 17000 MT 01.01.2024 05.01.2024 

4. PIRRIHIOS  HARBARIA-3 COSMOS SHIPPING 169.37 7.55 COAL IN BULK LIBERIA 27326 MT  01.01.2024 06.01.2024 

5. MOHAMAD M  HARBARIA-6 UFS MARINE TRADE 154.35 7.70 TSP IN BULK COOK ISLANDS 15000 MT 01.01.2024 05.01.2024 

6. BASHUNDHARA EMPRESS  HARBARIA-7 TOGGI SHIPPING 189.99 8.45 COAL IN BULK BANGLADESH 50772 MT  31.12.2023 06.01.2024 

7. XIN HAI TONG-35 HARBARIA-8 GLORY SHIPPING 189.99 7.95 MOP IN BULK 24850 MT MARSHALL ISLAND 30.12.2023 05.01.2024 

8. INCREDIBLE BLUE  HARBARIA-8 (A) PRIME SHIPPING 189.99 8.50 COAL IN BULK LIBERIA 33000 MT  31.12.2023 05.01.2024 

                                                                                                                                                             DETAILS OF SHIP MOVEMENT DURING TODAY 
 

SL ARRIVAL  WITH IMO NO LOA (m) DRAFT 
(m) 

TYPE OF CARGO FLAG QUANTITY BERTHING POSITION SHIPPING  AGENT CONSINGEE 

1. JOSCO RUNZHOU (9459644) 197.00 8.50 COAL IN BULK HONG KONG 31328 MT HARBARIA-11  EMERALD SHIPPING TITANIUM STAR & PLANET CONS. 

2. ATLAS (9705122) 199.90 8.40 MOP IN BULK CYPRUS 29960 MT HARBARIA-12 PARK SHIPPING BADC 

3. MORNING JANE (9952036) 99.90 5.90 LPG MIXTURE PANAMA 2529 MT OMERA LPG JETTY EAST COAST OMERA LPG  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      HARBOUR MASTER        

  

SL DEPARTURE  BERTH POSITION  (SAIL FROM) SHIPPING  AGENT 

* NIL   Roosevelt Jetty (Khulna)  

No of   Ships Discharge  Qty 

07 04 800 

Fertilizer /FOOD GRAIN/ RICE/WHEAT 

Last 24 hrs. Discharging report: 
(31/12/2023) 

ARRIVAL SHIP MONTH WISE 
YEARLY STATES : 2022 , 2023 & 2024 

JULY  22 54 JULY  23 62 

AUG 22 68 AUG 23 63 

SEP 22 84 SEP 23 76 

OCT 22 82 OCT 23 83 

NOV 22 78 NOV 23 89 

DEC 22 74 DEC 23 80 
 

JAN 23 76 JAN 24 06 
(TILL 
TODAY) 

TOTAL= 516 TOTAL= 459 

SL. SHIFTING  CARGO TYPE FROM TO SHIPPING  AGENT 
1 BASHUNDHARA EMPRESS COAL IN BULK HARBARIA-7 HARBARIA-1 TOGGI SHIPPING 

 
AT PRESENT TOTAL SHIPS  IN THE PORT LIMIT:    08 

 AT PRESENT  

SHIP’S POSITION 

NUMBER  

OF SHIP 

TOTAL ARRIVAL DURING TODAY :    (+) 03  VESSEL BERTH - 

TOTAL DEPARTURE DURING TODAY  :   (-) 0  PRIVATE JETTY - 

TOTAL SHIPS WILL BE AT THE PORT LIMIT : 11  PP JETTY - 

TOTAL SHIPS IN THIS MONTH : 06  BASE CREEK 3 

CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 459  HARBARIA 5 

LAST FISCAL YEAR 2022-23  827  SUNDARIKOTA - 

PP JETTY UPCOMING VESSEL 
: GENERAL CARGO 

GHORASHAL PROJECT : VENUS TRUMPH -03/01/2024 
ROOPPUR PROJECT : ANKA SUN -5/1/2024 

CONTAINER VESSEL : 
1.MAERSK QUINZHOU-4/1/2024 (7.50/185.99) 
2. KOTA TENAGA-5/1/2024 (7.0/130.36) 

   
 
TOTAL SHIP AT PORT LIMIT 

 
 

08 

CATEGORY OF VESSEL 
AWAITING AT PORT LIMIT 

DREDGER 1 
GYPSUM IN BULK 1 

MOP IN BULK 1 
TSP IN BULK 1 

COAL IN BULK 4 
TOTAL = 08 

DATE: 
02 

January 

2024 

PERMISSIBLE DRAUGHT CHART 

F.WAY TO BASE CREEK -             
1142 8.23 

2347 8.41 

BASE CREEK TO PP JETTY -        
0421 8.31 

1654 8.09 

HIRON P0INT SUNDARIKOTA    MONGLA 

0212 
0841 
1442 
2035 

2.56 
0.85 
2.28 
1.03 

0320 
1008 
1552 
2204 

2.48 
0.62 
2.20 
0.80 

0421 
1120 
1654 
2319 

3.51 
0.93 
3.29 
1.15 


